
NAME E-MAIL ADDRESS CURRENT STATUS ADDRESS PHONE ICE HOME AIRPORT CODE

Abelson, Vicki VAbelson@aol.com AP AB 14782 Gruber Lane, Loxahatchee, FL  33470 561-795-3115

Nancy Frehling 

305 532-4375 PBI

Adelhoch, John mcascade@optonline.net APT LH 101 Cascade Road, Warwick, NY 10990 845-986-9879

Anthony Nardone  845-

986-9879 EWR

Adkison, Larry lwadkison@aol.com AP AB 1528 South Fairway, Springfield, MO 65804 417-882-6796

Rick Quessenberry

417-576-6286 SGF

Ammons, Marsha mzammons@aol.com AP AB 120 Sanchez Trail, Aledo, TX  76008

817-233-0281

fax 8170390-7203

Debra Simpson

817-223-9318 DFW

Anger, Rachel

ranger@dykema.com

camberwel@aol.com AP AB 4453 Newberry Street, Wayne, MI 48184 734-417-7681 DTW

Arai, Teruko teruko55hope@yahoo.co.jp AP AB

Auspitz, Norman auspitzn@yahoo.com AP AB 1110 Lodge Hill Rd. Louisville, KY 40223-5510 502-244-6133

Martha Auspitz (502) 

939-7327 SDF

Auth, Mary mary@maryauth.com AP AB 2532 Windward Blvd. Champaign IL 61821

217-351-6373

217-840-0449 (cell) CMI

Ayers, Holly  * hollydze@aol.com AP AB

Bassett, Pamela pajeans@aol.com AP AB Baton Rouge, LA

225-802-8062 cell 

225 275-4789 home 225-926-7188 BTR or MSV

Baugh, Loretta kittrik1@live.com AP AB 248-877-2089 DTW or FNT

Bennett, Jacqui

JLBennet@gapac.com

lcocicats@lcocicats.com AP AB 4167 Wyndham Ridge Court

David Bennett (864) 

884-1090 ATL

Bizzell, Carla Carla.Bizzell@yahoo.com AP AB 38 S Blue Angel Parkway #203, Pensacola, FL 32506 512-627-4765

Allen Bizzell (512) 663-

4765 PNS, VPS or MOB

Black, Kathy kathy.black@yahoo.com AP AB Oklahoma 580-252-4399   Cell 580-606-2443

Susan Denard (580) 

512-1880 OKC, LAW or DFW

Bockman, Rhett Rhettoric@aol.com AP AB 7806 US 301 South, Jacksonville, FL  32234 904-703-1807 JAX

Bryan, Robert J.  * bryanart@netzero.net AP AB 7220 North State Road 1, Ossian, IN 46777 260-622-4535 FWA

Calhoun, Kathy kathy.calhoun@pepsico.com AP AB 312 E 18th St., Chicago IL  60616 312-320-3124 (cell)

Greg (Son)

312-330-2262 ORD

Cheng, Amanda amandacheng@vip.163.com TR LH 5A, 2 Block, Yasonju, 1008 Haitian Road, Futian Dist, Shenzhen, China  518035 86-13603059595 HKG

Cherrie, George g.cherrie@chello.nl AP AB Snellinckstraat 49A 3021 WD Rotterdam, Netherlands 00 31 10 4259672 00 31 6 22021694 AMS

Chung, Li Ling chloeadores@gmail.com APP AB 1 C Riviera Mansion, 63-65 Paterson St. Causeway Bay, Hong Kong

Colilla, John jrcolilla@sbcglobal.net AP AB 614 946 6985 CMH

Currle, Kenny kenny.currle@verizon.net AP AB 12111 Metcalf Cir, Fairfax VA 22030 IAD, DCA or BWI

Darrah, Gene gdarrah1@neo.rr.com AP AB 7804 Allen Dr., Alliance, OH  44601-9701 330-935-0225 330-618-6618 CAK

Davis, Donna catladyjudge@optonline.net AP AB 40 Harbor Road, Port Washington, NY 11050 516-767-0290

Davis, Ed AP AB 23845 Kara Bay, Dana Pt, CA 92629-9044 949-496-0630 SNA

DelaBar, Pam SATLTC1@aol.com AP AB Äijänahteentie 38  33420 Tampere  Finland (cell) +358 440400497

Satu Hamalainen (358) 

405 702707 (h) (358) 

405 702707 (c) HEL, TMP

Dinesen, Cathy fuzyfoot@aol.com AP AB 10206 Howe Drive, Leawood, KS  66206-2419 913-341-7309 913-645-9799 cell

Erika Dinesen

913-669-7602 MCI

Dinesen, James fuzyfoot@aol.com AP AB 10206 Howe Drive, Leawood, KS  66206-2419 cell 913-231-5653

Erika Dinesen

913-669-7602 MCI

Dodds, Nancy T. FENWAYND@EARTHLINK.NET AP AB 623-326-4917

Doernberg, Diana ddoernberg@aol.com AP AB 684 Highlands Drive, Akron, OH  44333 330-666-7151 330-353-5506 CLE

Fogarty, Carol J. gemsofchromatics@yahoo.com AP AB 386-253-GEMS

Fuller, Donna J. donnafuller@jps.net AP AB 722 Jacaranda Cir, Hillsborough, CA  94010-6559 415-706-5714

Chuck Fuller

650-347-9089 SFO

Ganoe, Dennis dganoe@aracnet.com AP AB 971-242-9361

Judy Buckle-Ganoe - 

503-706-5553 PDX

Garrison, Jody jody2333@msn.com AP AB 5651 Hemingway Ct, Ft. Pierce, FL  34982 cell  772-708-4665

Linda Graham (772) 

708-4668 MCO, MLB, PBI, MIA

Godwin, Karen czarcatz@bellsouth.net APT LH/AP SH 10047 Jefferson Hwy, Baton Rouge, LA 70809 225-293-1846

Faye Ray (601) 798-

0086 (h) (601) 569-

2119 (c) BTR or MSY

Goltzer, Robert rgoltzer@cfl.rr.com AP AB MCO

Gonano, Hope hgonano@zoominternet.net AP AB 3909 Oriole Avenue, Port Orange, FL  32127 cell  724-612-0128

Ed Gonano – (412) 716-

6601 DAB



NAME E-MAIL ADDRESS CURRENT STATUS ADDRESS PHONE ICE HOME AIRPORT CODE

Gradowski, Charles T. gradowskich@cs.com AP AB 453 Kirks Mill Rd  Nottingham PA  19362 717-955-0219

Barb Gradowski

224-612-0872 PHL, BWI

Grimm, Jean L. jean.grimm@juno.com AP AB 14750 Miller Rd, St. Hedwig, TX  78152 Cell 775 530 3552 SAT

Griswold, Marilee marileemed@yahoo.com APT SH 16 Alumni Lane, Blythewood, SC  29016 803-521-2503

Chris Rorden 

803-404-2573 CAE

Groenewegen, Arie a.groenewegen@chello.nl AP AB Snellinckstraat 49A 3021 WD Rotterdam, Netherlands 00 31 10 4259672 00 31 6 22021694 AMS

Hamayasu, Etsuko nekosan@at-m.or.jp AP LH/APT SH 1f-4-11-15, Sakuragaoka Setagaya-Ku, Tokyo, Japan 156-0054 81-3-5450-2922

Harding, Wain bastisaby@yahoo.com AP AB 424 S Barnes Street, Ukiah, CA 95482-4665 707 468-9069 707-463-3740 SFO

Hawke, Willa K. willa2736@aol.com AP AB 313 Cocopa Drive West, Lake Kiowa, TX 76240 cell 602-320-9179

Bill Hawke (same as 

home DFW

Hayata, Yukiko yukikohayata@hotmail.com AP AB #307 3-9-8 Chitosedai, Setagayaku, Tokyo, Japan 157-0071 81-3-5787-7811

Helmrich, Hilary hilaryh@aol.com AP AB 623-866-2100

Hiemstra, John wenlock@gmail.com AP LH/TR SH

PO Box 25, Northville, MI  48167

9330 Napier Rd. Northville, MI  48167

hm 248-349-1588

cell  2148-345-7183 DTW

Hiraki, Chika natasha@rosevelvet.org AP SH

Honey, Ellyn ellenhoney@gmail.com AP AB 443-838-9364 443-838-9364 RIC, IAD, DCA

Hoover, Gloria F. gfhoover41@hotmail.com AP AB One Plaza South Box 389, Tahlequah, OK 74464 918-316-9290

Hutzler, Walter Walter.Hutzler165@gmail.com AP AB 165 Christopher Sreet #5F, New York, NY 10014-2814 212 242-6143: 917-547-5770 (cell) 646-456-8193 JFK, EWR or LGA

Imai, Yoko AP AB

Ishizawa, Sumiko AP LH

Jacobberger, Patricia Voyageur13661@comcast.net AP AB 2701 Overlook Drive, Bloomington, MN 55431 952-887-2926: 612-237-9889 cell

Fred Jacobberger -- 

(952) 948-0600 MSP

Jaeger, Barbara A. hobbitat@aol.com AP AB 4927 N 43rd St, Phoenix, AZ  85018 602-840-9001 cell 602-692-6852 PHX

Janzen, Jeff catmen2@aol.com AP AB 620-845-2645 ICT

Joostema, Stephen ** hsj1300@gmail.com AP LH/SH 1300 Rock Ave. M8, North Plainfield, NJ  07060 908-764-0713

Steven Brown

973-978-7728 EWR

Kanise, Koji ameriah@occn.zaq.ne.jp TR LH/AP SH

Keiger, Teresa tkeiger@tkeiger.com AP AB 6199 Boughton Ct; Greensboro, NC 27429-0796 336-643-5246 (home)

Rob Miller – (336) 707-

7387 GSO

Kharchenko, Irina

tona2@mail.ru

irina.cubason@hotmail.com AP AB 17 - 2 - 8 Poletaeva St Moscow, Russia 109378 7 903 764 4075 +7 495 378 5628 SVO, DME

Kitao, Tomoko nekoclub@ytv.home.ne.jp AP SH 3-21-6 Sugita Isogo-Ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa Japan  235-0033

Koizumi, Kayoko kyon2@laves.org AP AB 4-30-15 Okada, Atsugi-Shi, Kanagawa-Ken, Japan 243-0021 81-46-228-9084 ; Fax 81-46-228-9743 NRT

Komota, Hisako komo@athena.ocn.ne.jp AP AB

Lawrence, Karen KarenLawrence@vzw.blackberry.net AP AB 623-866-9710

Roger Lawrence

905-934-5726 CAK, CLE, PIT

Lee, Suki 

suki@asiaprice.com

tigerboyw@gmail.com APT LH Flat A, 17/F, Kennedy Heights, 10-18 kennedy Road, Mid-Levels, Hong Kong 852-90904650 (home)

Lyons-Prisser, Carolyn Placercats@aol.com AP AB 530-887-1560

Sue Serrano

530-889-2246 SMF

Maeda, Edward Minoru wirecats@gaia.eonet.ne.jp AP AB 5-19-12 Ohe, Ohtsu-Shi Shiga, Japan 520-2141 81-77-544-6474 KIX

Mare, David L. davidm238@aol.com AP AB 702-808-1512 LAS

Mathis, Anne akmathis@wowway.com AP AB 315 N Grand, Fowlerville, MI  48836 517-223-9282; 517-719-2587 cell

Kevin Mathis

517-410-4353 DTW

McIntyre, Laura steppinout@charter.net AP AB PO Box 6994, Norco, CA 92860 951-323-8649

Lisa Dunn

805-813-9540 ONT or LAX

McKeehen-Bounds, Sharon TeddyMaude@bellsouth.net AP AB 615-482-7500

Joy Cox

H 615-226-6366

C 615-516-6272

W 615-329-3011 BNA

Miksa-Blackwell, Jo Ann jamdesigns@charter.net AP AB 1090 Blanton Street, Columbus, NC 28722 cell 828-919-1000 CLT

Miller, Joan JMillerArt@aol.com AP AB San Diego, CA SAN

Mizzi, Sheila sheilamizzi@aol.com AP AB

H 802-849-2456

C  802-370-6950

Molino, Robert RLMolino@verizon.net AP AB 1516 23rd Street S, Arlington, VA 22202 703-920-0501 DCA

Morgan, Melanie emau@emaucats.com AP AB 540  967 0495/cell 540 894 7018 RIC

Moser, Brian bp.moser@comcast.net AP AB 2710 SE Barnes RD. Gresham, OR  97080 503-663-9259 cell 503-880-8489

Patrick Moser

503-932-1932 PDX

Moser, Pam bp.moser@comcast.net AP AB 2710 SE Barnes RD. Gresham, OR  97080 503-663-9259 cell 503-806-2422

Patrick Moser

503-932-1932 PDX
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Murofushi, Makoto murofuc@tokai.or.jp AP LH 1-5-7 Sano-Miharashidai, Mishima, Shizuoka, Japan 411-0041 81-90-2183-9170

Myers, Douglas nekomo65@gmail.com AP AB 1837 West Roma Avenue, Phoenix, AZ 85015 Home: 602-368-3858; Cell: 336-408-1772 PHX

Nagayama, Wakako waka@cfa-j.org AP AB

Nasin, Doreann silverpurkat@prodigy.net AP LH/TR SH 860-857-9865

Jarrod Nasin

806-961-1107 BDL, PVD, BOS, LAG

Newkirk, Darrell newkirk.darrell@gmail.com AP AB 314-972-2843 STL

Nozuki, Yuko fieldmoon@nifty.com AP LH 1-7-2-12 Kawasimo Siroisi-Ku, Sappora City, Hokkaido, Japan  003-3861

Nye, Victoria tvnye@jps.net AP AB 16995 Meridian Road, Salinas, CA 93907 H; 831-663-4533; C: 831-320-1896

Thomas Nye

831-320-0655 MRY

Orlando, Becky Becton1@mac.com AP AB

951-769-0870

cell 760-597-4492

Anthony Orlando

760-567-5119 PSP or ONT

Osier, Carolyn L. wiloglen@sbcglobal.net AP AB 949-363-8703

Owen, Carolyn W. gotexasgo@att.net AP AB 817-295-6923 DFW

Pantigny, Guy Andre guypantigny@mcom.fr APP AB 575 route d/Aumale, Villers, FR 76390  AUMALE France +33679197987 CDG or BVA

Patton, Paul hosta665@wowway.com AP AB 665 Keep Avenue, Elgin, IL 60120 773-587-2140 [c]

Rich Meyers (773) 587-

1290 ORD

Pearson, Brian brianpearson@everestkc.net AP AB 1104 NW 57th Terrace, Kansas City, MO 64118 816-216-6340 MCI

Petty, Tracy waveland@gmail.com AP AB Fairfax Station, VA

Dan Petty (703) 766-

2859 (h); (571) 606-

1176  © DCA or IAD

Placchi, Norma J. * nplacchi@spinn.net AP AB 575-532-9211

– Lee Placchi (575) 541-

6455 ELP

Powell, Gary gary.powell@comcast.net AP AB 13114 Grand Ave., Burnsville, MN 55337 952-297-5754 ©; 952-895-5938 (h) MSP

Powell, Sharon thecatspa2@gmail.com AP AB 297 Crestwood Avenue, Wadsworth, OH 44281 330-715-5588

Bill Powell

330-715-5566 CLE or CAK

Quigley, Neil hdquigley@shaw.ca TR LH/AP SH 209-19121 Ford Rd, Pitt Meadows, BC Canada V3Y 2N2 604-465-4784

Ted Quigley

425-861-7606 SEA

Raymond, Allan ayjayray@yahoo.com.au AP AB 38 Darrambal Street, Surfers Paradise, Queensland, Australia 4217  +61755384374 (home) +61403060546 (cell)

Michael

+61403060547 BNE

Rivard, Lorraine C. chaopya@cgocable.ca AP AB 5624 Morin, Val-Morin QC JOT 2R0, Canada 819-322-7148 514-234-0310 YUL

Rogers, Jan birjanji@embarqmail.com AP AB PO Box 1830, Stephenville, TX 76401-7830 254-965-7792; cell 682-597-7910

Jim Rogers

254-396-2561 DFW

Rothermel, Diana confection1@mindspring.com AP AB 602-765-3213

Dick Kallmeyer  (602) 

821-1671 PHX

Roy, Sharon sharonroy@grolen.com AP AB 603-264-1952

Louise Gosselin 

(603)623-3379 MHT

Sada, Yoshiko AP AB 4-11-15 Sakuragaoka, Setagaya-Ku, Tokyo, Japan 156-0054 3-5477-6262

Salisbury, Robert bcsalisbury@sbcglobal.net AP AB 423 Burma Road, Fallbrook, CA  92028 760-723-3773 same

Satoh, Yayoi livingjewel@muh.biglobe.ne.jp AP AB 6-5-3 Higashi-Terao, Tsurumi-Ku Yokohama-Shi, Kanagawa, Japan 230-0077 81-45-582-6031 NRT

Schleissner, Michael Hans atzelhof@t-online.de AP AB Feuerbachstr 16, 67117 Limburgerhof, Germany 49 6236 61491 FRA

Search, Lynn K. lsearch@novellaclinical.com AP AB 7 Kings Grant Court, Durham, NC 27703 919-475-2058

Vanadis Crawford

919-426-5250

Karen Bishop

732-610-0710 RDU

Shinmoto, Michie himedaruma@mvj.biglobe.ne.jp AP LH 5-26-17 Hakusan, Toride-Shi Ibaraki, Japan 302-0023 NRT

Stevens, Jan B. stevensjb@cox.net AP AB

704-360-2153

cell 757-291-1708

Graham Stevens 

704-360-2153 (h) 

757 291-3862 cell

Sumner, Barbara K. BSum1@aol.com AP AB 3940 Garland Street, Mulberry, FL 33860 cell 863-255-6464

Dave Sumner

863-370-5199 TPA

Sweeney, Teresa tsignore@att.net AP LH/TR SH 2461 Birch Bark Trail, Grove City, OH  43123 home - 614-801-9361; cell 614-266-3502

Edwin Sweeney

614-266-7403 CMH

Takano, Kenji nekohige@ab.wakwak.com AP AB

Takano, Yaeko yaeko@cfajapan.org AP AB

Tamura, Aki info@blackmagicjp.com AP AB 2-45-15 Shimoseya Seya-Ku, Yokohama, Japan 246-0035 81-45-303-3306 +81-80-3430-3980 TOKYO

Thompson, Donna Jean Jeannel2@aol.com AP AB 537 Smyth Avenue, Alliance, OH 44601 Home: 330-680-8124; Cell: 703-606-2850

G & P Darrah

330-472-2604 CAK or CLE

Thompson, James R. mtngoat@centurylink.net AP AB 17065 County Road 338, Buena Vista, CO 81211 719-395-2610

Stephanie Thompson

same info DIA, COS
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Tokmakova, Irina tokira@bk.ru AP AB 16 Leningragskaya Street, Flat 4, Khimki, Moscow reg, Russia 141400 495-572-2562 +7 916 212 1878 SVO

Trevathan, Wayne Euroburm@aol.com AP AB 561-306-0606 FLL

Tsuchiya, Toshihiko nc-cats@noblechaton.com APT SH 2-18-6-203 Yoyogi, Shibuya-Ku, Tokyo, Japan 151-0053 81333795532

Same (wife/ no 

english)

Ueda, Ayumi ganbat-a@kobe-catv.ne.jp AP AB 1-4-11-202 Oshishiminami-Machi, Nadu-Ku, Kobe-Shi, Japan 81 78 861 3626 KIX

Vanwonterghem, Peter

peter@vanwonterghem.com

info@vanwonterghem.com AP AB Belgium +32-479-017410 BXL, AMS

Vanwoneterghem, Yanina L.

yanina@vanwonterghem.com

yaninacats@meta.ua AP AB Belgium +32-479-889094 BXL, AMS

Veach, Gary L. BriarMar99@aol.com AP AB 201-776-6754 201 681 2330 EWR, JFK, LAG

Watson, Liz ldemw26@aol.com AP AB

home 504-267-3272

cell 504-444-4511 MSY

Webb, Russell whiteweb00@aol.com AP AB 40 Totowa Road, Wayne, NJ 07470 862-221-9447 201 294 5094 EWR

Webster, John katabears@att.net AP AB 661-368-2340

White, Betty angkorrose@comcast.net AP AB 8303 Connecticut Street NE, Albuquerque, NM 87110 505-299-4106

Geoffrey D. White

505 238 4467 ABQ

Williams, Donald williamsdj2@aol.com AP AB 6801 NE 25th Avenue, Ocala, FL 34479-5410 home 352 620-2924; Cell 352 895-5656 MCO

Wilson, Annette L. ARWilson@prodigy.net AP AB South Haven, MI Cell 269-290-5757; Home 269-767-7691 GRR

Wood, Beverly A. BeverlyAWood@aol.com AP AB 3431 N 72nd Street, Lincoln, NE 68507 402-464-9600

Yabumoto, Mihoko mehome_cattery@ybb.ne.jp AP LH Wakayama, Japan

Yamashita, Megumi y-yama@wc4.so-net.ne.jp AP AB 10-24 Azateraura Nakadamachi, Taihaku-Ku, Sendi-Shi Miyagi-Ken, Japan 981-1103 81-22-241-7837 09028858764 SDJ

Yurchick, Ed ed022057@gmail.com AP AB 407 Valley Ave. NE  Apt F204, Puyallup, WA  98372 253-722-7270 SEA

Zenda, Robert Zendabob1@cs.com AP AB Sierra Vista, AZ Mobile - 520 249-4229; Home: 520 439-9590

Pat Zenda

520 439 9590 TUS

Zinck, Iris purrformer@gmail.com AP AB 781-424-1563 (cell)

Robert Zinck  (781) 439-

2905 or (617) 495-

3995 BOS

Zottoli, Jeri euphoria1111@verizon.net AP AB 3108 Green St., Harrisburg, PA 17110 717-232-4737

Dan Zottoli

717 232 4737 MDT

*  On Medical Leave

** Pending Transfer Training

 ++ Retired 3/12/13


